

United States District Court Central District of California

CaseNo. Dat		Date: 3021 29, 2021
Present:The Honorable Ferna	ndo L. Aenlle-Rocha	
Jessica Hermes-Wilson	N / A	N / A
Deputy Clerk	Court Reporter/Recorde	er Tape No.
PROCEDURE: Appointment of the secretary	,	OURT ORDER: Order to receive fundable performance bond fees,

THIS COURT ORDER hereby following the appointment of escrow for Fields Fehn & Sherwin Law Firm, for and in behalf of Mr. Siva Prabha P. Krishnan from Malaysia (Claimant) and etc., of all, ceased and frozen bank accounts and assets, undertakings and properties of VXmarket.com, Vx Clear Ltd., Vx Assets and Vx Management, for the order to receive refundable fees, inter alia.

THIS COURT ORDERS that the time for service and filing of the notice of appointment and the motion record is hereby abridged and validated so that this motion is properly returnable today and is hereby dispenses with further service thereof.

THIS COURT ORDERS that the refundable performance bond fees for claimant & complainant as set out in the Fee Affidavits are a lodge, paid or remitted to any of the following competent third-party escrow's bank account as overseeing by the FIDUCIARY AUDIT, FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION and the ANTI MONEY LAUNDERING TASK FORCE are as follows Mr. M. Aguilar, Ms. H. Daclizon, Mr. A. Leyran, Ms. J. De Guzman, and Ms. J. Cabadsan All have sworn in front of me as an FDIC accredited and competent escrow facilitator.

THIS COURT HEREBY REQUESTS that above order be followed, implemented and collected in recognition of any court, tribunal, regulatory or administrative body having jurisdiction in the United States to give effect to this Order and to assist the Receiver and its agents in carrying out the terms of this Order.

Attorneys Present for Plaintiffs:

Attorneys Present for Defendant:

N/A

atty. S.A Hampton(FFSLAW)

Hon. Ferhando L. Aenlle-Rocha

ENTERED AT / ISNCRIT LOS ANGELES CA

LCVVVV

cv-2020 (4/21)

ON / BOOK NO 8875000 JULY 29, 2021